
 

 

 

WVSC Trials 

for 

2026 NPL Boys, U12 and U13 SAP and 
U14-18 Div 1 Teams 

 

 

Competition Day/ Date Time Venue 
NPL BOYS 
U14 Saturday 18th and 25th October 9-10.30am ANU Fellows  
U14 Monday 27th October 6-7.30pm Mawson  
U15 Saturday 18th and 25th October 11-12.30pm ANU Fellows 
U15 Tuesday 28th October 6-7.30pm Mawson 
U16 Saturday 18th and 25th October 1-2.30pm ANU Fellows 
U16 Wednesday 29th October 6-7.30pm Mawson 
U18 Saturday 18th and 25th October 3-4.30pm ANU Fellows 
U18 Thursday 30th October 6-7.30pm Mawson 
SAP 12 and 13 
Open U13 Tuesday 21st October 6-7.30pm Mawson 
Open U13 Sunday 26th October 1-2.30pm Mawson 
Open U12 Wednesday 22nd October 6-7.30pm Mawson 
Open U12 Sunday 26th October 3-4.30pm Mawson 
Girls U13 Sunday 26th October 9-10.30am Mawson 
Girls U13 Saturday 1st November 9-10.30am Mawson 
Girls U12 Sunday 26th October 11-12.30pm Mawson 
Girls U12 Saturday 1st November 11-12.30pm Mawson 
Girls Division 1 (Youth Academy) 
U14 Monday 20th October 6-7.30pm Mawson 
U14 Thursday 23rd October 6-7.30pm Mawson 
U16 Sunday 2nd November 9-10.30am Mawson 
U16 Tuesday 4th November 6-7.30pm Mawson 
U18 Sunday 2nd November 11-12.30pm Mawson 
U18 Thursday 6th November 6-7.30pm Mawson 



Open/Boys Division 1 
U14 15th and 16th November 9-10.30am Mawson 
U15 15th and 16th November 11-12.30pm Mawson 
U16 15th and 16th November 1-2.30pm Mawson 
U18 15th and 16th November 3-4.30pm Mawson 

 

Notes: 

1. The sessions are for players wishing to trial for NPL, SAP and Division 1 teams 
for 2026 

2. Players are expected to attend all sessions for their age group. 
3. Players preferring to play with school or friendship groups are NOT required to 

attend trials and will be allocated to social or division 3 teams. 
4. All players must register to attend trials via the links below (there is no cost to 

register)  
• NPL Boys U14-18 

               https://form.jotform.com/252497658975480 

• U12 and U13 SAP; U14-18 Division 1 
https://form.jotform.com/252639336276869 
 

5. Please arrive 15 minutes before your scheduled time, and bring shin-pads, 
boots, and drink bottle 

6. Updates and notices will be posted on our website and Facebook page 
7. For  further details or assistance please email admin@wvsc.org.au 
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